

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18885 Version: 0 Name: furnishing of residential services as part of the drug

treatment program

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/9/2015 In control: (R)Anti-Drug Committee

On agenda: 7/13/2015 **Final action:** 7/20/2015

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement with Healing House of

Kansas City, Missouri for the furnishing of residential services as part of the drug treatment program

funded by the County's Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$70,000.00.

Sponsors: Dennis Waits

Indexes: AGREEMENT, ANTI-DRUG SALES TAX FUND

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18885bu, 2. 18885adopt, 3. 18885AGMT-HLHSE.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/20/2015	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
7/20/2015	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
7/20/2015	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
7/17/2015	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
7/13/2015	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement with Healing House of Kansas City, Missouri for the furnishing of residential services as part of the drug treatment program funded by the County's Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$70,000.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 18885, July 13, 2015

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the voters of Jackson County, Missouri, renewed the sales tax to provide funding for the fight against illegal drugs and violent crime in our community; and,

WHEREAS, the proceeds and interest generated from this tax are deposited in a special Jackson County Anti-Drug Sales Tax Trust Fund that is segregated and not commingled with the general fund

File #: 18885, Version: 0

or any other special funds of the County; and,

WHEREAS, several factors in the metropolitan area have resulted in the reduction of the availability of residential services as part of the COMBAT treatment program; and,

WHEREAS, Healing House submitted a proposal on Request for Proposals 76-14 to provide housing for up to 110 adults through three men's homes, three women's homes, two multi-family units; and,

WHEREAS, the COMBAT staff recommends an agreement with Healing House for the furnishing of residential treatment housing services, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$70,000.00, to address this need for additional residential services in our area; and,

WHEREAS, the execution of an agreement for the services with Healing House is in the best interests of the health, welfare, and safety of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute an agreement with Healing House in the amount of \$70,000.00 for the furnishing of drug treatment residential services, in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; now therefore,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the agreement.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the

File #: 18885, Version: 0					
Legislature.					
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:				
Chief Deputy County Cou	unselor	County Counselor			
Certificate of Passage					
I hereby certify the passed on July 20, 2015	at the attached resol by the Jackson Cour			•	
Yeas <u>7</u>		Nays	<u>0</u>		
Abstaining	0	Absent	0		
Excused2_					
Date		Mary Jo Sp	ino, Clerk of Le	gislature	
There is a balance oth expenditure is chargeable the credit of the fund from herein authorized.	e and there is a cas	sh balance o	therwise unenc	umbered in the	treasury to
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	008 4404 5678 Anti-Drug Sales Ta COMBAT Crime T Outside Agency Fo	ax Fund reatment			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$70,000.00	unung			
Date		Director of	Finance and Pu	 urchasing	